



July 15, 2021 Violation of Rule 201 (R336.1201) Reference: SRN:N7534

To whom it may concern,

In reference to the violation notice received on June 28, 2021, we respectfully offer the following response:

Wilkast Inc will apply for the following permits to comply with rule 201 (see exhibit A)

Wilkast Inc.

World-Class Aluminum & Zinc Die Castings

Wilkast management was unaware of this requirement.

- The dates of the violations are stated on exhibit A as "installation date" and are still noncompliant currently.
- Wilkast Inc. proposed action is to apply and obtain permits for the melt furnace on exhibit A and all furnaces going forward that Rule 201 covers (attached).
- Wilkast Inc. will add the responsibility of maintaining these permits to the job description of our maintenance supervisor to prevent reoccurrence.

Regards,

-11) lleson

Curt Wilkerson Wilkast Inc Operations Manager